DEPAR'	TMENT OF HEALTH	I AND HUMAN SERVICES						APPROVEO-
CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES						0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/BUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION				(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BU	ILDN	VØ		COMPLE	TED 151()
		046494	B, Wi	NG_		<u></u>	(3/25/11
345436							05/25/2011	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•			RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		l
WELLIN	GTON REHABILITATI	ON AND HEALTHCARE		1		BALL FLACE		
	•	Land and the second sec			KNIGHT)ALE, NC 27545		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	8ummary Statement of Deficiencies (Each Deficiency Must be precided by Full Regulatory or LSC Identifying Information)			ŧΧ	(I CR	EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI	DLO BE	COMPLETION COMPLETION
F 329 SS=D	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F	PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider with the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed because it is required by provision of Federal and State regulations. F-329 1. The sulfa drug was discontinued after 1 dose. Resident had no adverse reactions to the sulfa drug. 2. An audit was completed by the RN nurse consultant of current residents' allergies and medications to ensure that they were not receiving a medication which is documented as an allergy in their medical records. All allergy stickers were updated on the resident charts at that time. A sign reminding nurses to check for drug allergies prior to administering drugs from the emergency drug box was posted in all Medication Rooms. 3. Physician's Assistant and Licensed Nurses were re-educated by the administrator or designee to check resident's documented allergies prior to ordering/administering				L TT 11
		stered a sulfa drug (antiblotica)				DON/Designee will conduct Improvement (OI) manitoring	C Quality	
		resident who had a			1	Improvement (QI) monitoristandard 5 x weekly for 4 w	ing of this reeks	
	documented allergy Findings include:	/ to sulfa drugs (Resident # 2).	•		-	then 3 x weekly for 4 week	s, then I	
	1 TOTH FOR HIGHER.				i	x weekly for 4 weeks, and t	hen I x	
		Imitted to the facility on dent 's cumulative diagnoses				monthly for 9 months. This will be monitored by ensuring	standard	
4D004T00	A NINCOTORY OF PROME	DEDICTION OF REPRESENTATIVES SIGN	ATIBE		<u>. L</u>	TITLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(XXX) CATTE

Any deficiency fratement ending with an esteriak (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for number homes, the findings stated above are disclosed to the patients of provided. For number homes, the shows findings and plans of correction are disclosed to days following the date three documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to conflicted program participation.

If continuation short Page 1961

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES						06/09/2011 APPROVED	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES							OMB NO. 0938-0391		
BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/BUPFLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING				(X3) DATE BURVEY COMPLETED			
345436		B. WI	NG			C DEIDEIDAA			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WELLINGTON REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1000 YANDALL PLACE KNIGHTDALE, NC 27845						
(X4) ID PAIEFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF YAG			PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	DAYE COMPLETION	
F 329	included hypertensiand difficulty in wall and difficulty in wall According to the mid (MDS) dated 02/22 interviewabla. Review of the Madi month of March 20 allergic to Panicillin antibiotics) and Cip According to the Le Handbook, Geriatri edition, Bactrim DS derivative antibiotic this medication if the any sulfa drug. Review of the Physical Control of the Control of the Wall of the Physical and sensitivity test. Review of the urine reside and that the urine of the Union that the urine of the Union that the Union of the Physical Original	ion, atrial fibrillation, diabetes, king. ost recent Minimum Data Set /11, the resident was ication Record (MR) for the 11 revealed the resident was a Sulfa (Sulfonsmide iro, exi-Comp's Drug Reference ic Dosage Handbook, 14th is a Sulfonsmide (sulfa) is. It is contraindicated to take ne patient is hypersensitive to isloish Telephone Orders dated in order for Macrobid (milligram) 1 tablet by mouth in mys. There was a physician ted 03/15/11 to discontinue the urinalysis and a urine culture to check for dyauria. illysis done on 03/16/11 int showed 2+ bacterial growth sulture and sensitivity test i/11 revealed the resident had organism. This organism was	F	329	4.	resident has an order for memodication, that the resident vallergic to the medication ord and that the resident did not he documented allergy to the medication which was admin DON/Designee will report resident of the Risk Management/Quality Improve (RM/QI) Committee monthly months for continued complisand/or revision. Date of completion 6-22-11.	was not ered, ave a istered. sults of ement x 12	6/20/11	

PRINTED: 06/09/2011

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES QMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION YAVRUB BYACI (EX) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING C B. WING 345498 **95/25/2011** NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1000 TANDALL PLACE WELLINGTON REHABILITATION AND HEALTHGARE KNIGHTDALE, NC 27545 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX COMPLETION REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DA NE TAG DEFICIENCY F 329 Continued From page 2 F 329 Macrobid and start Bactrim DS 1 tablet (100mg) by mouth twice a day for 7 days. This order was signed by the nurse and the physician assistant (PA). Review of the Medication Records for the month of March 2011 revealed the resident received one done of Bactrim DS 100mg at 4 PM on 03/18/11. Review of the Numer's Notes of 03/19/11 revealed the nurse received a call from pharmacy that the resident was allergic to Sulfa. The facility staff called the physician and an order was given to discontinue Bactrim and start the resident on Imiperem 250mg intravenously every 6 hours for 5 days. Review of the Emergency Kit Contents revesied the emergency kit had Bactrim. Interview of the MDS nurse on 05/24/11 at 4:14 PM revealed the resident was put on Macrobid because of dysurfat. Since there was no uringlysis, the Macrobid was discontinued waiting for the results of the urinalysis and culture and sensitivity. An interview with Nurse #1 who received the order for Bactrim and administered the dose on 03/18/11 was conducted on 05/24/11 at 3:12 PM. Nurse # 1 stated that she worked on the hall where the resident resided every day except Tuesdays and the weekend. The nurse stated she worked on 03/18/11. She said the order for Bactrim was written by the PA and was flagged in the chart. The nurse said she signed the order and transcribed it to the Medication Records. When the nurse was asked if she chacked if the

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				PRINTEC): 08/08/2011 1 APPROVED
		& MEDICAID SERVICES	Т		11 April 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	OMB NO 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(M1) PROVIDENSUPPLIENCLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345438	B. WIN	G		C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WELLINGTON REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE				100	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D TANDALL PLACE IGHTDALE, NO 27545	1 4074	15/2011
(X4) ID KIPBRP PAT	Summary Statement of Deficiencies (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFID TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE PREFIX (BACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S			COMPLETION DATE
F 329	apparently not". Twould look at the M the medical record in nume said she wenthe Bactrim and gavenume said then whe the pharmacy notify allergic to Bactrim, allergic reactions or An interview with the revealed that usually a urinalysis test result a urinalysis test result antibiotics, The PA	to Bactrim, she said " he nurse said she usually R and inside the front cover of to check for allergies. The t to the emergency kit and got re it to the maldent. The received a phone call from ing her that the resident was The resident did not have any changes. PA on 05/24/11 at 10:25 AM y when staff called her about alts, she would ask the staff before she gave the order for could not remember about live Bactrim to the resident	F3	29			